07-12-2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 101400998

U.S. Department of Patent and Trademark

	PA	TENT
MDD RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET	PT(
	TENTS ONLY	
(2 00 IA	TENTS ONLT	D
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or	r copy(ies). 다
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	- 5
(X) New	(X) Assignment () Security Agreeme	ent
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name	
() C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	() Merger () Other	
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secr	et File
Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached Exec Month	cution Date Day Year
1. KOUICHI MAEDA	1. 06	15 00
2. HIDEAKI ISHIHARA	2. 06	15 00
3. SINICHI NODA	3 06	15 00
0959	P6801	15 00
0.27	0 0 - 1	
Receiving Party ()Mark if additiona	al names of receiving parties attached	
DENICO CODDODATION		
DENSO CORPORATION		
1-1, Showa-cho		
Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.		
JAPAN 448-8661		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
581 40.00 OP		
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
, I		

PATENT REEL: 010899 FRAME: 0983

Corre	spondent	Name	and	Addı	ess
-------	----------	------	-----	------	-----

Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 220-3105

Name:

David G. Posz

Address:

Law Office of David G. Posz 601 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Suite 900, South Building Washington, D.C. 20004

PTO	
S. 321	
286	
571	6/2
jc	

Pages Total number of pages includ	ing original cover shee	et, attachments and docu	ment: <u>3</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	() Ma	rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number of	or the Patent Number (A	DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)
Unknown			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> I signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter	the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year 06 15 00
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Total number of J	properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Method of Payment:	Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	\$ <u>40</u>
		•	,
(Enter for payment by deposit account or			# 50 11 <i>47</i>
	Deposit Account Number:		# <u>50-1147</u>
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fe	es: Yes (X) No ()
Statement and Signature			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

6.21.00

Date

PATENT REEL: 010899 FRAME: 0984

Attorney Docket No. 11-12

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

DENSO CORPORATION	ssign, and nereby sell(s), assign(s,	and transfer(s) to
of 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city,	Aichi-pref. 448-0029 Japan	
as Assignee, and its successors, the United States of America and a	assigns and legal representatives	
described in an application for Lett	ers Patent of the United States ex	ecuted
(A) X on even date herewith		
(B) x on June 15, 200	00_	
(C) as U.S. Application Ser	ial No filed o	n
Letters Patent, and all Letters	Patent that may be granted th	and reissues of said application for nerefor. The undersigned hereb tents and Trademarks to issue said
The undersigned agree(s), when acts which may be necessary for title thereto in said Assignee.	requested, to sign all papers, tak securing and maintaining patents	te all rightful oaths, and perform a for said inventions and for vesting
of priority provided by the Interna	tional Convention for the Protecti	oke and claim the benefit of the right on of Industrial Property, or by an e necessary in connection with said
The undersigned also authorize(s) that may be necessary or desirable	Law Office of David G. Posz to in for recordation of this document.	sert hereon any further identification
Kouich Maeda Inventor 1: Kouichi Maeda	June 15, 2000	Hinoshi Fujii Witness
Hideaki Vshihava		
Inventor 2: Hideaki Ishihara	Date	Witness
Sinishi Moda	June 15, 2000	Hiroshi Tayii
Inventor 3: Sinichi Nóda	B ate	Witness
nventor 4:	Date	Witness
nventor 5:	Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 010899 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 06/21/2000

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors